SAFETY HOIST COMPANY LIMITED WARRANTY

REPLACES ALL DATED OR UNDATED LIMITED WARRANTIES DATED BEFORE JUNE 25, 2017.

Safety Hoist Company will at is option, repair or replace any part or parts of the Safety Hoist material hoist that are defective in material or workmanship with the exclusion of the motor/ engine which maintain a separate warranty provided by the manufacturer of the motor/engine. The terms of the warranty of the motor/engine are provided on the previous page.

The limited warranty on all parts except the motor/engine is in effect for I year form the date of purchase.

Safety Hoist Company reserves the right to inspect the equipment for misuse, abuse or failure to maintain the equipment properly.

Safety Hoist Company will make reasonable efforts to repair or replace defective equipment in a timely manner, but assumes no liability or expenses incurred for the time lost as a result of the repair or replacement.

The defective unit or parts should be returned to the dealer where the unit was purchased or contact Safety Hoist Company at 877-994-6478.

There is no other express warranty implied. Warranties including those of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose are limited to one year from purpose or to the extent permitted by law. Some states do not allow limitation on how long an implied warranty lasts, so the above limitation may not apply to you. This is the exclusive remedy and liability for incidental and consequential damages under any and all warranties are excluded to the extent permitted by law. Some states do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, so the above limitation may not apply to you. This warranty gives you specific legal rights and you may also have other rights which vary from state to state.

Safety Hoist Company shall be relieved of its performance of the duties under this warranty if any damage has been caused to the product as a result of misuse, abuse, failure to maintain the equipment or Act of God.